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Team Stats
SCORING
Points Per Game
FIRST DOWNS
Rushing
Passing
Penalty
RUSHING YARDAGE
Rushing Attempts
Average Per Rush
Average Per Game
Rushing TDs
PASSING YARDAGE
Completions - Attempts
Average Per Attempt
Average Per Completion
Average Per Game
Passing TDs
Interceptions
TOTAL OFFENSE
Total Plays
Average Per Play
Average Per Game
KICKOFF RETURNS - YARDS
Average Per Attempt
Kickoff Return TDs
PUNT RETURNS - YARDS
Average Per Attempt
Punt Return TDs
FUMBLES - FUMBLES LOST
Fumble Recoveries - Return Yards
Average Per Recovery
Fumble Recovery TDs
INTERCEPTIONS
Interception Return Yards
Average Per Interception
Interception Return TDs
PENALTIES - YARDS
Average Yards Per Game
PUNTS - YARDS
Average Yards Per Punt
DEFENSIVE SACKS - YARDS
FIELD GOALS MADE - ATTEMPTED
PAT MADE - ATTEMPTED
PAT Kick Made - Attempted
PAT Run Made - Attempted
PAT Pass Made - Attempted
TIME OF POSSESSION
Average Per Game
THIRD DOWN EFFICIENCY
Made - Attempted
FOURTH DOWN EFFICIENCY
Made - Attempted
TURNOVER RATIO
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Middletown Knights
209
26.1
117

83
33

1
1574
333
4.7
196.8
19
712
49 - 109
6.5
14.5
89.0
10

2286
442

5.2
285.8
24 - 517
215

12 - 114
9.5

14-11
8-0
0.0

0

7

7

1.0

0

34 -282
35.3
26 - 820
315
12-92
2-3
22-27
21-26
0-0
1-1
199:24
24:55
44.8 %
39-87
37.5%
6-16
-2

Team Statistics

Opponents
135
16.9

99

61

37

1

1474
258

5.7
184.3
12

875

56 - 141
6.2

15.6
109.4

2349
399

5.9
293.6
27 -424
15.7

13-83
6.4

13-5
20--8
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