



Middletown Knights

inights		
Team Stats	Middletown Knights	Opponents
SCORING	209	135
Points Per Game	26.1	16.9
FIRST DOWNS	117	99
Rushing	83	61
Passing	33	37
Penalty	1	1
RUSHING YARDAGE	1574	1474
Rushing Attempts	333	258
Average Per Rush	4.7	5.7
Average Per Game	196.8	184.3
Rushing TDs	19	12
PASSING YARDAGE	712	875
Completions - Attempts	49 - 109	56 - 141
Average Per Attempt	6.5	6.2
Average Per Completion	14.5	15.6
Average Per Game	89.0	109.4
Passing TDs	10	7
Interceptions	3	7
TOTAL OFFENSE	2286	2349
Total Plays	442	399
Average Per Play	5.2	5.9
Average Per Game	285.8	293.6
KICKOFF RETURNS - YARDS	24 - 517	27 - 424
Average Per Attempt	21.5	15.7
Kickoff Return TDs	1	0
PUNT RETURNS - YARDS	12 - 114	13 - 83
Average Per Attempt	9.5	6.4
Punt Return TDs	0	0
FUMBLES - FUMBLES LOST	14 - 11	13 - 5
Fumble Recoveries - Return Yards	8 - 0	208
Average Per Recovery	0.0	-0.4
Fumble Recovery TDs	0	0
INTERCEPTIONS	7	3
Interception Return Yards	7	0
Average Per Interception	1.0	0.0
Interception Return TDs	0	0
PENALTIES - YARDS	34 - 282	46 - 379
Average Yards Per Game	35.3	47.4
PUNTS - YARDS	26 - 820	29 - 735
Average Yards Per Punt	31.5	25.3
DEFENSIVE SACKS - YARDS	12 - 92	7 - 52
FIELD GOALS MADE - ATTEMPTED	2 - 3	1 - 3
PAT MADE - ATTEMPTED	22 - 27	11 - 21
PAT Run Made - Attempted	21 - 26 0 - 0	10 - 16
PAT Run Made - Attempted	1 - 1	0 - 3 1 - 2
PAT Pass Made - Attempted TIME OF POSSESSION	199:24	
		184:36
Average Per Game THIRD DOWN EFFICIENCY	24:55 44.8 %	23:04
	44.8 % 39 - 87	30.2 %
Made - Attempted FOURTH DOWN EFFICIENCY	39 - 87 37.5 %	26 - 86 24 0 %
	37.5 % 6 - 16	24.0 %
Made - Attempted TURNOVER RATIO		6 - 25
IUNINOVER RATIO	-2	+2

